Rev # 20230826
© 22.11.2023 Pressure • Temperature • Flow • Humidity • Electrical Quantities • Masses and Scales 1 / 6
europascal GmbH Phone.: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 0 service@europascal.de
DE-63456 Hanau Fax: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 22 http://www.europascal.de
ADT 161, 161Ex
Intelligent Digital Pressure Modules
Gauge pressure  Differential pressure
 Pressure ranges to 4,200 bar (60,000 psi)

europascal GmbH Phone.: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 0 service@europascal.de
DE-63456 Hanau Fax: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 22 http://www.europascal.de
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Model ADT161 02 GP300 PSI N
Model:
ADT161
ADT161EX
Range type:
PSI – range by psi
BAR – ringe by bar
Accuracy:
01 - 0.01% FS
(non Ex-Models only)
02 - 0.02% of full scale
05 - 0.05% of full scale
10 - 0.1% of full scale
01RD – See precision sensor
table (non Ex-models only)
Pressure port type:
N - 1/4NPT male
N2 - 1/2NPT male
B - 1/4BSP male
B2 - 1/2BSP male
M - M20 X 1.5 male
Pressure range
P/N:
See pressure range
table
Rev. # 20230826 This document is subject to change without notice 6 / 6
europascal GmbH Phone.: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 0 service@europascal.de
DE-63456 Hanau Fax: + 49 (0) 6181 / 42 30 9 22 http://www.europascal.de
Ordering Information
 Optional Accessories
Model number Description Picture
9060
Pressure module connection
cable
9064
Pressure modulelemo
connection to USB for high-
speed connection of ADT161 to
PC
Additel 226Ex with ADT161Ex Pressure Module
 Standard Accuracy Precision Accuracy
 CPXXX DPDPXXX GPXXX CPXM
Operating temperature -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F) 10°C to 30°C (50°F to 86°F)
Storage temperature -30°C to 70°C (-22F to 158°F) -30°C to 70°C (-22F to 158°F)
Relative humidity 95% RH 90% RH
Pressure connections
(for external use only)
1/4NPT, 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BPS, M20x15
Enclosure
(for external use only)
SS enclosure
Intrinsic Safety
(ADT161Ex nodels only)
ATEX certified intrinsically safe
 pII 1G EX ia IIC T4 Ga
(ADT161Ex modules only work together with ADT226Ex or ADT227Ex to conform